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Tuesday of April, A. D. 1858. The first town meetnig
of said town shall be held at the hotel in the village of
Kingston, on the second Tuesday of April, A, D, 1858,
at which election all the usual town officers shall be
elected, and said election to be held, and conducted,
and the votes canvassed as now provided by law for
first elections in new towns. .

SkEc. 15. All acts or parts of acts contravening the pro-
visions of this act, are hereby repealed; and this act
shall be printed as soon as practicable, after its passage,
in all of the papers published in the county of Mar-
quette, and the costs of publishing the same shall be
paid by the county of Marquette, according to the usual
legal rates.

Sgc. 16. That this act shall take effect from and after
its passage.

Approved March 5th, 1858,

Chapter 18,
Published March Stk, 1858.

Ax Acrt to provide for the publication and distribution of the Laws of
Wisconsin, concerning the orgauization and government of Towus.

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented
in Senate and Jssembly, do enact as follows :

Section 1. That the Secretary ot State be and he is-

hereby authorized and required to purchase of the com-
piler, as soon as the same may be ready for delivery, a
sufficient number of copies of a work entitled “ Laws

‘of Wiscousin concerning the organization and govern-

meut of towns, and the powers and duties of town
officers and boards of supervisors, with nusfterous prac-
tical forms; by Elijah M. Haines, counselor at law,”
to supply each organized town in this State with six
copies thereof, at a cost at which the same shall be sold
to individuals, not exceeding fifty cents a copy; Pro-
vided, Said work shall first be submitted to and ap-
nroved by the Governor; and shall correspond to the
provisions of the next revision of the statutes of the
State of Wisconsin, and shall have full and proper mar-



GENERAL LAWS.—CHAPTER 18. . : 81

ginal references to pages and sections of said statutes
and to the decisions of the supreme court made under
them.

Skc. 2, The Secretary of State shall distribute said To distribute
books among the several counties of the State, allowing same.
to each county a sufficient number to afford six copies
to each town therein, in the manner now provided for
the general distribution of the General Laws, and to be
distributed among town officers, as the board of super-
visors of each county may order.

Sec. 3. The Secretary of State shall also, at the same T, retain one
time, purchase one thousand copies of said book to re- thousand cop-
main in his office for distribution among towns that **
may hereafter become organized.

Skc. 4. The Governor of this State shall cause said Governor'to
laws of Wisconsin, c-oncgrning the organization and f)“e“f;zgﬁfeg’
government of towns, to be translated into the German,‘and published
Norwegian and Holland languages, and two thousand inForeignlan-
copies of the same to be printed in the German lan- §o8%: .\
guage, and one thousand copies of the same to be uted.
printed in the Norwegian language, and six hundred N
copies of the same to be printed in the Holland lan-
guage, of which copies the Superintendent of Public
Property shall send in all cases, at a special request of
some member of the legislature, from one to twenty
copies, printed in the German language, to each mem-
ber of the Senate; aud from one to ten copies of the
same to each member of the Assembly; and from one

"to ten copies, printed in the Norwegian langunage, to

each member of the Senate; and from one to five copies
of the same to each member of the Assembly; said
copies to be sent by express for distribution in the seve-
ral towns of the State, and the balance of said copies
shall be kept in "his office for distribution among the
towns that may hereafter become organized ; Provided, Proviso.
That said copies shall not cost more than fifiy cents
per copy, excluding those from the cost of translation,
which shall in no case exceed twenty five dollars for

* translation in either language.

Sec. 5. There is hereby appropriated out of any mo- Money appro-
ney in the treasury, not otherwise appropriated, a snm Friafed to pay
of money, not exceeding fifty cents per volume and fifty " ™
dollars for translation for the work above mentioned,
when it shall have been delivered to the Secretary of

- 8tate according to the provisions of this act.
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Sxc. 6. This act shall take effect and be in force from
" and after its passage and publication.
Approved March 5th, 1858,

Chapter 19,

Published March 11th, 1858,

Ax Aor to extend the time for the payment of the Interest due the
Swamp Land and Schoel Fund of this State.

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented
in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows :

Rxtension of SectioN 1. The time is hereby extended to the twen-
time to pay  tieth day of March inst., for the payment of the interest
interes due on the swamp and overflowed lands, and to the
Proviso. school fund of this State ; Provided, This extension of
the time shall apply to the present year only; and the
State Treasurer shall, in making his statement of mon-
eys to be apportioned by the State Superintendent of
Schools, include all income received of school moneys
. up to, and including, the said twentieth day of March.
Income, when SEC. 2. The income of the State fund for the support
to be distribu- of common schools, which shall have becn received up
ted. to the twentieth day of March, shall this year be dis-
tributed between the twentieth day of March and the
first day of April among the towns and cities entitled to
receive the same; Provided, This section shall apply
to the present year only.
Skc. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.
Approved March 6th, 1858,

Chapter 20,

Published March 10th, 1858,

An Aor authorizing the borrowing of money on the faith and eredit of
the State, for the purpose of defraying extraordinary expenditures.

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented
in Senate and JAssembly, do enact as follows :

»

Aloanof fity SecrioN 1. For the purpose of defraying extraordi-

&“:&‘ifgd nary expenditures on the enlargement of the Capitol,



